Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Zongwu Bai				01/08/2009
Narayanan Venkat				01/08/2009
Alexander B. Morgan				12/10/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	University of Dayton			
Street Address:	300 College Park			
City:	Dayton			
State/Country:	ОНІО			
Postal Code:	45469			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		12329	29662	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (937)443-6635				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 937-443-6600				
Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801				
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			075272-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark P. Levy	
Total Attachments: 4 source=075272-00002_20090226103429#page1.tif source=075272-00002_20090226103429#page2.tif PATENT				

500791948

REEL: 022316 FRAME: 0163

PATENT REEL: 022316 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Zongwu Bai**, of the City of Beavercreek, and State of Ohio; **Narayanan Venkat**, of the City of Beavercreek, and State of Ohio; **and Alexander B. Morgan**, of the City of Kettering, and State of Ohio; invented certain new and useful RIGID-ROD COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND THE POLYMERIC FIBERS FABRICATED FROM THOSE COMPOSITIONS FOR ENHANCED FLAME RESISTANCE (Docket No. 075272-00002) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **University of Dayton**, an institute of higher learning organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 300 College Park, Dayton, Ohio 45469 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Application No. 12/329,662 Docket No. 075272-00002 Assignment

Zongwu Bai

STATE OF OHIO) ss COUNTY OF Montarney On this 8th day of January $20 \underline{p}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Zongwu Bai, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

HART, Notary Public are State of Ohio unmussion Expires May 25, 2011

Notary Public Formerly Danita Y. Ha

DANITA L. HART, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 25, 2011

PATENT REEL: 022316 FRAME: 0166 Application No. 12/329,662 Docket No. 075272-00002 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of anuart ·,2007 Narayanan Venkat

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF MM former f) ss On this f'' day of Mm f, before me, a Notary Public in 20 and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Narayanan Venkat, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free

act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public ly La

PATENT REEL: 022316 FRAME: 0167

DIMIA L. HART, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 25, 2011 Application No. 12/329,662 Docket No. 075272-00002 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10° day of December, 2008.

Alexander B. Morgan

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Montgomery On this 10 day of Sellember, 200, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Alexander B. Morgan, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment

as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

DANITA L. HART, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 25, 2011

tary Bublic Bublic Danita & Warf

553817.1

PATENT REEL: 022316 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 02/26/2009